503871911 06/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR TIMOTHY JOSEPH BRAKEFIELD	06/14/2016
MR JOSEPH ALLEN BROWN	06/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15182743	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)416-5681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-416-5489

Email:john.wagley@regalbeloit.comCorrespondent Name:REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 1946 WEST COOK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-BG-002-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN WAGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/John Wagley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=16-BG-002-UPA1_Assignment_15June2016#page1.tif source=16-BG-002-UPA1_Assignment_15June2016#page2.tif source=16-BG-002-UPA1_Assignment_15June2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503871911 REEL: 038916 FRAME: 0424

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-BG-002-UPA1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Timothy Joseph Brakefield of Englewood OH

Joseph Allen Brown of Waterville, OH

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

FUSE HOLDER AND CARRIER

executed concurrently herewith,

filed having Serial No.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Full name of	sole or first in	ventor	Timothy Joseph Brakefi	ield
Inventor's sig	gnature	Imothy Jose,	nh Biskyfil Date	
Residence	Perrysburg,			US
Post Office a	ddress .	13300 Van Camp Ro	ad	
		Bowling Green, OH	13402	
STATE OF	of WOOD	NOE - NO MAN		
Timothy Jos foregoing as	ssignment, wh	d, to me personally kn	before me personally cown as the individual we that he/she executed the	ho executed the
Seal	Zpoma	My Roc Notary Public)		

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-BG-002-UPA1

Full name of	second invent	or Joseph Allen Brown
Inventor's sig	gnature	An Oler En Date 6/14/16
Residence	Waterville, (OH Country of US Residence
Post Office a	ddress	13300 Van Camp Road
		Bowling Green, OH 43402, ROE-NOTAGE
STATE OF	CH10 DFWXXD	SS.
Joseph Alle assignment,	n Brown to m	he personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Seal	<u>Clmu</u>	W POL Notary Public)